### 503570441 11/16/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3617068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RYAN LORENCE	11/16/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLYDIVE, INC.	
Street Address:	4630 SANTA FE STREET	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92109	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14941660	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8588120820

**Email:** meisenberg@mdepatents.com

**Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL EISENBERG **Address Line 1:** 1991 VILLAGE PARK WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ENCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FLYDIVE-P006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL EISENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Eisenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Ryan\_Lorence\_assignment\_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503570441 REEL: 037046 FRAME: 0757

# Law Office Of Michael D. Eisenberg

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Ryan Lorence 2927 Upshur St., San Diego, Ca 92109, hereinafter referred to as "the applicant", did file an application for a United States Patent, entitled "Narrow-Outlet Splitter for a Personal Propulsion System," U.S. Application Serial Number 14/941,660, filed November 16, 2015; and

Whereas, Flydive Inc., having an address at 4630 Santa Fe Street San Diego, Ca 92109, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent application aforesaid and any continuations, continuation in parts, or foreign counterpart applications; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed th	nis 16th day of	November, 2015.		
at San	Diego	CAo	·	
	01.	0 =		
Signed:	SON	Staffet -	<del></del>	9 <del>- 11</del> 7
Print Name	: _ Ryan Lore	nce		

**RECORDED: 11/16/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 037046 FRAME: 0758